CLEARVIEW BOARD OF EDUCATION - FINANCIAL

Bank Reconciliation
FOR THE MONTH ENDING Sep-20

Gross Depository Balances:

Adjustments to Bank Balance:

Investments:

JP Morgan Chase 5715
Huntington 1341

Buckeye Bank 0608
Buckeye Bank 0609
Buckeye Bank 0426

Total Depository Balances

Cash in Transit to Banks
Outstanding checks
Total Adjustment to Bank Balance

Treasury Bonds and Notes
Certificate of Deposit
Other Securities

Other Investments

Total Investments|

Cash on Hand:|

Total Cash on Hand
Bank
Adjustment to Bank Balance See page 2.
Adjusted Bank Balance

Book Balance
Adjustment to Book Balance See page 2.

Adjusted Book Balance

4,609,552.75

11,295.35

533,145.21

200.00

7,153.13

$

5,161,346.44

(103,020.47)

$

(103,020.47)

12,651,156.89

12,651,156.89

3,100.00

17,712,582.86

~17,712,582.86

17,711,615.09

3.23)

$

17,711,611.86

<E.mm=nm_ ]

- 971.00 |




INVESTMENTS

Buckeye Bank 0085
JP Morgan Chase 6914
STAR Ohio
CDARS
TOTAL SECURITIES
INTEREST FOR THE MONTH
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK
STAR Ohio
BUCKEYE COMMUNITY
CDARS (Actual Interest)
TOTAL
POSTING ADJUSTMENTS

Total Adjustments to Bank Balance

POSTING ADJUSTMENTS
Variance from August 2020 corrected in September 2020

Total Adjustments to Book Balance

0.500%
0.050%
0.200%
0.000%

138,644.94
1,285,806.81
11,226,705.14
0.00

| $12,651,156.89 |

FYD Interest Monthly Interest
151.58 58.18
9,215.67 2,091.41
174.58 56.95
0.00 0.00
8 9,541.83 | § 2,206.54
-] -
(3.23)
5 (3.23)




CLEARVIEW BOARD QF EDUCATION - FINANCIAL
Bank Reconciliation
FOR THE MONTH ENDING Sep-20

Payroll
Huntington Balance 91,300.06
Accumulator -214.71
Outstanding Checks -90,825.72
Outstanding Electronic Transfer 0.00
Adjustments -259.63
Total Depository Balances| § (0.00)
Adjustments to Bank Balance:
OSDI Electornic Transfer Sept. -149.87
OSDI Electornic Transfer August -108.76
Medicare Adjustme -1.00
Voided Checks 0.00
Total Adjustment to Bank Balance| (259.63)
Adjustments:
0.00

Total %




Reporting Period: October 2020 (FY 2021)

CLEARVIEW LOCAL B. 0. E.
Financial Summary by Fund

10/12/20 2:11 PM

- Account Description

General Fund

Appropriation

Expended

| Percent Expended |

Incumbered

Balance

1100 REGULAR INSTRUCTION $ 8,561,554.87 $1,965,972.86 23.00 % % 98,856.32 $ 6,496,725.69
1200 SPECIAL INSTRUCTION 1,770,275.25 393,082.96 22.00 22,653.19 1,354,539.10
1300 VOCATIONAL INSTRUCTION 220,916.88 56,032.08 25.00 6,045.25 158,839.55
2100 SUPPORT SERVICES - PUPILS 834,475.00 203,469.88 24.00 11,216.42 619,788.70
2200 SUPP SERV- INSTRUCTIONAL STAFF 164,373.82 35,271.68 21.00 910.00 128,192.14
2300 SUPPORT SERV.-BD. OF EDUCATION 46,915.00 3,126.36 7.00 0.00 43,788.64
2400 SUPPORT SERV- ADMINISTRATIVE 1,589,316.07 393,631.44 25.00 132,874.50 1,062,810.13
2500 FISCAL SERVICES 1,493,325.00 104,211.00 7.00 15,943 44 1,373,170.56
2600 SUPPORT SERVICES - BUSINESS 863,906.06 89,390.17 10.00 356,101.60 418,414.29
2700 OPERATION & MAINT OF PLANT SER 3,754,438.72 537,314.56 14.00 692,735.60 2,524,388.56
2800 SUPPORT SERV - PUPIL TRANSPOR. 548,791.83 106,515.51 19.00 44,839.21 397,437.11
2900 SUPPORT SERVICES - CENTRAL 93,613.67 22,103.73 24.00 0.00 71,509.94
4100 ACADEMIC & SUBJECT ORIENTED 99,000.00 5,486.50 6.00 0.00 93,513.50
4500 SPORT ORIENTED ACTIVITIES 212,000.00 7.884.31 4.00 0.00 204,115.69
5100 SITE ACQUISITION SERVICES 300,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 300,000.00
5200 SITE IMPROVEMENT SERVICES 684,174.83 565,272.48 83.00 118,902.35 0.00
7200 TRANSFERS 1,035,000.00 500.00 0.00 0.00 1,034,500.00
7400 ADVANCES OUT 8,500.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 8,500.00
Total: $ 22,280,577.00 $ 4,489,265.52 $1,501,077.88 $ 16,290,233.60
Other Funds

002 BOND RETIREMENT 484,415.00 3,697.84 .76 0.00 480,717.16
003 PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT 136,500.00 18,707.31 13.70 0.00 117,792.69
006 FOOD SERVICE 1,043,947.20 139,607.47 13.37 156,010.74 748,328.99
007 SPECIAL TRUST 53,500.80 5,427.52 10.14 3,910.00 44,163.28
009 UNIFORM SCHOOL SUPPLIES 237.30 0.00 0.00 0.00 237.30
016 EMERGENCY LEVY 1,288,500.00 334,397.62 25.95 0.00 954,102.38
018 PUBLIC SCHOOL SUPPORT 75,199.68 3,284.74 4,37 4,526.49 67,388.45
019 OTHER GRANT B2,980.55 7.771.10 9.36 1,199.77 74,009.68
020 SPECIAL ENTERPRISE FUND 74,990.54 6,404.23 8.54 0,00 68,586.31
022 DISTRICT AGENCY 122,919.90 30,136.72 24.52 9,141.81 83,641.37
034 CLASSROOM FACILITIES MAINT. 162,372.49 10,795.69 6.65 19,803.17 131,773.63
200 STUDENT MANAGED ACTIVITY 168,758.37 7.160.38 4,24 2,997.16 158,600,83
300 DISTRICT MANAGED ACTIVITY 271,319.45 32,400.07 11.94 13,433.05 225,486.33
451 DATA COMMUNICATION FUND 12,912.33 0.00 0.00 7.000.00 5,912.33
467 Student Wellness and Success Fund 407,005.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 407,005,00
499 MISCELLANEQUS STATE GRANT FUND 68,916.57 0.00 0.00 0.00 68,916,57
507 ELEMENTARY AND SECONDARY 376,350.56 77,494.70 20.59 213,780.00 85,075.86
SCHQOL EMERGENCY RELIEF FUND

510 CORONA VIRUS RELIEF FUND 144,895.08 0.00 0.00 77,553.28 67,441.80
516 IDEA PART B GRANTS 324,525.43 32,789.32 10.10 0.00 291,736.11
536 TITLE I SCHOOL IMPROVEMENT A 137.64 137.64 100.00 0.00 0.00
572 TITLE 1 DISADVANTAGED CHILDREN 495,719.89 168,870.80 34.07 6,612.86 320,236.23
587 IDEA PRESCHOOQOL-HANDICAPPED 5,401.06 1,213.54 22.47 0.00 4,187.52
590 IMPROVING TEACHER QUALITY 79,031.61 10,074.28 12.75 4,500.00 64,457.33
599 MISCELLANEQUS FED. GRANT FUND 50,158.82 14,922.57 29.75 0.00 35,236.25
Total: % 5,930,795.27 $ 905,293.54 $ 520,468.33 & 4,505,033.40
Grand Total All Funds: $ 28,211,372.27 & 5,394,559.06 $ 2,021,546.21 $ 20,795,267.00

July 1 Cash Balance (All Funds):
Total MTD Receipts: $0.00
FYTD Recelpts: $5,737,501.89

Current Cash Balance (All Funds):

%$16,182,298.14

$16,525,240.97

lofl
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